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Investment Objective N

This Fund aims to provide long-term capital growth for those investors who hold

a long term investment view and are prepared to accept significant fluctuations in the value of
their investments. This Fund’s investment portfolio will be made on a diversified basis, for
which at least 70% of its net assets will be invested in equity and equity related investments
of smaller capitalisation companies in the Asian and/or Pacific region. Such equity and equity
related securities include common stocks, preferred stocks and depositary receipts. While
this Fund will invest in accordance with its investment objective and strategy, subject to
applicable laws and regulations, this Fund is not otherwise subject to any limitation on the
portion of its net assets that may be invested in any one country or sector. Hence, this Fund
may invest more than 30% of its net assets in issuers located in any of the People’s Republic
of China (“PRC”"), South Korea, Australia, Taiwan and Hong Kong. This Fund’s investments
may be denominated in any currency.

Fund Information N

Investment Manager

Launch Date (YYYY/MM/DD) 2012/01/31
Launch Price US$ 1.00

Fund Currency usD

Fund Size US$56.10  Milion
Initial Sales Charge Nil

Redemption Charge Nil

Switiching Charge Up to 1% of total redemption price
Management Fee

Performance Fee Nil

Up to 1.10% per annum

Minimum Investment None
Minimum Subsequent None

NAV Per Share US$ 1.3563
ISIN LU0706269932
Bloomberg Ticker MGASCEILX

Information as of 29/05/2020

Manulife Investment Management (Hong Kong) Ltd.

Manulife Global Fun

Asian Small Cap Equity Fund

(Share Class 1) May 2020

Calendar Year Performance (%) N

Fund /Benchmark (USD) 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Asian Small Cap Equity 9.74 -24.70 44.03 -5.54 -5.43
MSCI Asia Pacific ex Japan Small Cap 10.92 1764 32.86 0.94 3.64

Index

Cumulative Performance (%) N

Fund /Benchmark (USD) YTD lyr. 3yr. 5yr. Since Launch
Asian Small Cap Equity -8.53 -1.56 -5.23 -19.03 46.23
MSCI Asia pacific ex -13.25 7.92 7.27 -10.59 16.77

Japan Small Cap Index

Cumulative Performance Chart Since Launch

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

MGF Asian Small Cap Equity Fund (Share Class I)
MSCI Asia Pacific ex Japan Small Cap Index
Source: Morningstar, NAV to NAV, USD, dividends reinvested, as of 29/05/2020.

Top 10 Holdings (%) N

Times Neighborhood Holdings Ltd. 3.93%
Zhongsheng Group Holdings Ltd. 3.53%
VITZROCELL Co., Ltd. 3.24%
Chief Telecom, Inc. 2.79%
HKBN Ltd. 2.52%
Sheng Siong Group Ltd. 2.40%
NICE Information Service Co., Ltd. 2.32%
Haitian International Holdings Limited 2.22%
Parade Technologies, Ltd. 2.12%
Innodisk Corp. 2.06%

Information as of 29/05/2020

Portfolio Breakdown |

Market Breakdown

Taiwan 21.23%

China 19.59%
Korea 16.80%
Australia 10.54%
9.58%

8.52%

India

Hong Kong
Singapore
Thailand
Malaysia

4.88%
3.95%
3.28%
2.57%
1.45%
-2.40%

Indonesia
Philippines
[Cash]

Sector Allocation

23.74%
22.02%

Information Technology
Industrials
Consumer Discretionary 16.35%
Consumer Staples 8.42%
8.13%
6.87%
5.59%
4.54%
2.49%
2.19%
2.05%

-2.40%

Materials
Communication Services
Health Care

Financial

Real Estate

Utilities

Energy

[Cash]

Information as of 29/05/2020

Source: Manulife Investment Management (Hong Kong) Limited. ©Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The Morningstar sourced i nformation contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or

its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor Manulife and its affiliates are responsible for damages or

losses arising from any use of this information.

This fund invests in emerging markets and smaller companies, which may involve liquidity, volatility, political, regulatory, concentration and currency risks. Investors may potentially expose to capital loss.

Investment involves risk. Fund price may go down as well as up. Past performance information presented is not indicative of f uture performance.

Visit website at www.manulife.com.hk.





